

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	131:	317 Version: 0						
Туре:	Res	solution	Status:	Passed				
File created:	1/22	2/2014	In control:	COMMON COUNCIL				
On agenda:			Final action:	2/11/2014				
Effective date:								
Title:	Res	Resolution to settle claims for defense of various police officers.						
Sponsors:	THE	THE CHAIR						
Indexes:	CLA	CLAIMS, POLICE DEPARTMENT						
Attachments:	Harr	1. Fiscal Impact Statement.pdf, 2. Police Officer Sebastian Raclaw.pdf, 3. Police Officer Ray C Harris.pdf, 4. Police Sergeant Robert Thiel.pdf, 5. Police Sergeant Todd Kaul.pdf, 6. Police Sergeant Allen Perry.pdf, 7. Police Sergeant Christopher Kraft.pdf, 8. Police Captain Anthony Hendricks.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result	Tally		
1/22/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	AS	SIGNED TO				
1/28/2014	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLA ⁻ COMMITTEE	TION HE	ARING NOTICES SENT				
1/28/2014	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLA ⁻ COMMITTEE	TION HE	ARING NOTICES SENT				
1/28/2014	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLA ⁻ COMMITTEE	TION HE	ARING NOTICES SENT				
2/3/2014	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLA ⁻ COMMITTEE	TION RE	COMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0		
2/11/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	AD	OPTED	Pass	13:0		
2/12/2014	0	MAYOR	SIC	GNED				
131317 Original								

Resolution to settle claims for defense of various police officers.

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper city officers be and they hereby are authorized and directed to issue a city check in the sum of \$25,441.85 payable to Gimbel Reilly Guerin & Brown, LLP, Two Plaza East, Suite 1170, 330 East Kilbourn Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202 to reimburse them for legal fees for defense of the following police officers:

OFFICERS	AMOUNT		
Ray C. Harris	\$ 2,200.00		
Anthony Hendricks	\$ 341.00		
Christopher Kraft	\$ 1,859.00		

File #: 131317, Version: 0			
Allen Perry	\$ 748.00		
Sebastian Raclaw	\$ 2,250.00		
Todd Kaul	\$ 5,663.91		
Robert Thiel	\$12,379.94		
	TOTAL	\$25,441.85	

; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the check for \$25,441.85 is to be delivered upon presentation of a proper release, approved by the City Attorney; said amount to be charged to the Damages and Claims Account -636506- Fund No. 0001 - Organization 1490- Program 2631 - Sub Class S118.

City Attorney

1/02/14 1032-2011-2729:198403